CH \$65.00.00 86

Assignment ID: TMI61894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as Agent		02/29/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Exiger Canada, Inc.		
Street Address:	160 Elgin Street		
Internal Address:	1117 S. California Avenue		
City:	Ottawa		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	K1P1C3		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4757789	RISK DISCOVERY PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	4839990	DDIQ	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6503201918

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)320-1818

Email: dianabentz@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Diana Bentz

Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 2: 1117 S. California Avenue
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95247.00098

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Diana Bentz

Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 2: 1117 S. California Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

TRADEMARK REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0860

900837345

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Bentz
SIGNATURE:	Diana Bentz
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in TMs (rf 7441-0051)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in TMs (rf 7441-0051)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in TMs (rf 7441-0051)#page3.tif source=Termination and Release of Security Interest in TMs (rf 7441-0051)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0861

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release") is made as of February 29, 2024, by MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent") in favor of EXIGER CANADA, INC., an Ontario corporation (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms or as defined by incorporation in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and Agent were parties to that certain Canadian Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2021 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and the Canadian Collateral Agreement pursuant to which the Grantor unconditionally granted, assigned, and pledged to Agent, for the benefit of each Lender and each Bank Product Provider, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2021, at Reel 7441, Frame 0051;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that Agent terminate the Canadian Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and release its continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in, to and under the same to the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied and fulfilled all of its obligations to terminate the Canadian Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and terminate and release Agent's continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including the payment and performance in full of the Secured Obligations), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademark Collateral, including, for the avoidance of doubt, the following:
 - (a) all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
 - (b) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark Intellectual Property License; and
 - (c) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademarks exclusively licensed under any Intellectual Property License, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license fees, royalties, and other compensation under any Trademark Intellectual Property License.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all right, title and interest Agent, Lender or Bank Product

TRADEMARK REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0862 Provider may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral. Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor (or its designee) to file this Termination and Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the Canadian Intellectual Property Office.

3. Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Termination and Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the Province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

[Signature Page Follows]

USEDQCS\\$4\87\618\6263007.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0863

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Agent

By: Xwy Same: Gerry Burrows

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Exiger Canada, Inc.	Canada	DDIQ	TMA947611	26-Aug-2016
Exiger Canada, Inc.	Canada	OUTSIDEIQ	TMA954719	08-Nov-2016
Exiger Canada, Inc.	Canada	RISK DISCOVERY PLATFORM	TMA948974	31-Jul-2014
Exiger Canada, Inc.	US	DDIQ	4839990	17-Oct-2015
Exiger Canada, Inc.	US	RISK DISCOVERY PLATFORM	4757789 Supplemental Register	16-Jun-2015

USEDALCS\\$4876186263007.3

RECORDED: 02/29/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008357 FRAME: 0865